C 2435434 Dandara Jersey:

Laboratory Number
Customer Sample Ref.
Sample Date/Time
Sample Matrix

22481646
No ID
25/01/2023 13:00:00
Ground Water

Mercury, Filtered as Hg

pH

Chloride as ClI

Sulphate as SO4

Solids, Tot Dissolved 180 DegC
Total Suspended Solids
TOC (Filtered)

Phenols Mono (Phenol Index)
Fluoride as F

Acenaphthene
Acenaphthylene

Anthracene

Antimony, total as Sb (mg/l)
Arsenic, total as As (mg/l)
Barium, total as Ba (mg/l)
Benzo(a)anthracene
Benzo(a)pyrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(ghi)perylene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Cadmium, total as Cd (mg/l)
Chromium, total as Cr (mg/l)
Chrysene

Copper, total as Cu (mg/l)
Dibenzo(ah)anthracene
Fluoranthene

Fluorene
Indeno(123cd)pyrene

Lead, total as Pb (mg/l)
Molybdenum, total as Mo (mg/l)
Naphthalene

Nickel, total as Ni (mg/l)
PAH, Total of 16
Phenanthrene

Pyrene

Selenium, total as Se (mg/l)
Zinc, total as Zn (mg/l)

WASO013
WASO039
WASO036
WASO036
WASO010
WASO006
WASO005
WASO019
WAS029
GEOS81
GEOS81
GEOS81
WASO076
WASO076
WASO076
GEO81
GEO81
GEO81
GEOS81
GEOS81
WASOQ76
WASO076
GEOS81
WASO076
GEO81
GEO81
GEO81
GEO81
WASO076
WASOQ76
GEOS81
WASO076
GEOS81
GEOS81
GEOS81
WASO076
WASO076

mg/I
pH units
mg/I
mg/I
mg/I
mg/I
mg/I
mg/I
mg/I
ug/I
ug/|
ug/|
mg/I
mg/I
mg/I
ug/l
ug/l
ug/|
ug/I
ug/I
mg/I
mg/|
ug/l
mg/I
ug/|
ug/l
ug/l
ug/l
mg/I
mg/I
ug/l
mg/I
ug/I
ug/|
ug/|
mg/I
mg/I

0.00003
11.6
44.8
87.5
476

28
8.1
<0.10
0.2
0.183
<0.100
<0.100
0.0029
0.01
0.032
<0.100
<0.100
<0.100
<0.100
<0.100
<0.00007
0.017
<0.100
0.013
<0.100
0.128
<0.100
<0.100
0.0048
0.016
0.145
0.0042
0.456
<0.100
<0.100
0.0019
0.062



