C 2435434 Dandara Jersey:			22404646
Laboratory Number			22481646
Customer Sample Ref.			No ID
Sample Date/Time			25/01/2023 13:00:00
Sample Matrix			Ground Water
Mercury, Filtered as Hg	WAS013	mg/l	0.00003
рН	WAS039	pH units	11.6
Chloride as Cl	WAS036	mg/l	44.8
Sulphate as SO4	WAS036	mg/l	87.5
Solids, Tot Dissolved 180 DegC	WAS010	mg/l	476
Total Suspended Solids	WAS006	mg/l	28
TOC (Filtered)	WAS005	mg/l	8.1
Phenols Mono (Phenol Index)	WAS019	mg/l	<0.10
Fluoride as F	WAS029	mg/l	0.2
Acenaphthene	GEO81	ug/l	0.183
Acenaphthylene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Anthracene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Antimony, total as Sb (mg/l)	WAS076	mg/l	0.0029
Arsenic, total as As (mg/l)	WAS076	mg/l	0.01
Barium, total as Ba (mg/l)	WAS076	mg/l	0.032
Benzo(a)anthracene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Benzo(a)pyrene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Benzo(b)fluoranthene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Benzo(ghi)perylene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Benzo(k)fluoranthene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Cadmium, total as Cd (mg/l)	WAS076	mg/l	<0.00007
Chromium, total as Cr (mg/l)	WAS076	mg/l	0.017
Chrysene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Copper, total as Cu (mg/l)	WAS076	mg/l	0.013
Dibenzo(ah)anthracene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Fluoranthene	GEO81	ug/l	0.128
Fluorene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Indeno(123cd)pyrene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Lead, total as Pb (mg/l)	WAS076	mg/l	0.0048
Molybdenum, total as Mo (mg/l)	WAS076	mg/l	0.016
Naphthalene	GEO81	ug/l	0.145
Nickel, total as Ni (mg/l)	WAS076	mg/l	0.0042
PAH, Total of 16	GEO81	ug/l	0.456
Phenanthrene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Pyrene	GEO81	ug/l	<0.100
Selenium, total as Se (mg/l)	WAS076	mg/l	0.0019
Zinc, total as Zn (mg/l)	WAS076	mg/l	0.062